

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1178

ANSWERED ON 03.12.2024


PRODUCTION OF TRACTORS


1178. DR. RAJKUMAR SANGWAN:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) the details of total annual production of tractors and other agricultural implements in the country during the last three years; and


(b) whether all the said implements are sold in the domestic market for domestic consumption or exported and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI H.D. KUMARASWAMY)


(a) & (b): As per the information received from The Tractor and Mechanization

Association (TMA), the details of total annual production and export of tractors during the last three years are as under:


Sl. No. Year Total Production Exports

1. 2021 10,65,280 1,24,901

2. 2022 10,04,976 1,31,850

3. 2023 9,85,968 96,223

Total 30,56,224 3,52,974


The data regarding production and export of other agricultural implements are not maintained centrally.


******

